
 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-413

ANSWERED ON-06/12/2023


BENGALURU-CHENNAI EXPRESSWAY


413.     SHRI M. SHANMUGAM

SHRI VAIKO:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of Greenfield Bengaluru-Chennai Expressway, total amount estimated and the amount spent so far;

(b) by when, the Expressway will become operational;

(c) whether the Detailed Project Report (DPR) for Maduravoyal-Sriperumbudur elevated corridor which is part of the expressway, is ready and by when the work will start; and

(d) the timeline for the completion of the elevated corridor project, with details?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)&(b) The details of Greenfield Bengaluru-Chennai Expressway along with amount spent and revised scheduled date of completion is enclosed at Annexure-I.

(c)&(d) The Detailed Project Report (DPR) for construction of the Elevated Corridor from Maduravoyal to Sriperumbudur (23km - Approx. Project Cost of Rs.4600 crore) has been completed. The Project can be taken up based on inter-se priority and availability of funds. However, separately 6-laning of the existing road along with the Service Road from Maduravoyal to Sriperumbudur has been taken up through the Highways Department of Govt. of Tamil Nadu under ‘Deposit Work’ and scheduled completion is March, 2024.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 413 ANSWERED ON 06/12/2023 ASKED BY SHRI M.

SHANMUGAM AND SHRI VAIKO REGARDING BENGALURU-CHENNAI EXPRESSWAY.


Sr.

No.

Name of the Project State Physical

progress

Total

Project cost

(Rs. in Cr.)

Amount

spent (Rs.

in Cr.)

Revised

Scheduled date

of completion

1 Bangalore-Chennai

Expressway(NE-7)-

Package-I of Phase-I from km 0.00 to km 26.400

from Bangalore- Malur

Karnataka 77% 2761.12 1867.41 31.03.2024

2 Bangalore-Chennai

Expressway(NE-7)-

Package-II of Phase-I from

km 26.400 to km 53.500

from Malur– Bangarpet

Karnataka 75% 1496.30 655.81 31.03.2024

3 Bangalore-Chennai

Expressway(NE-7)-

Package-III of Phase-I

from km 53.500 to km

71.00 from Bangarpet-

Bethamangala

Karnataka 77% 1047.63 434.35 17.01.2024

4 4-laning of Bangalore-

Chennai Expressway from

Km 156.0 to Km 180.0

(Gudipala to Walajahpet

Section, Package-I) in

Tamil Nadu and Andhra

Pradesh

Tamil Nadu 47.4% 1028.5 626.6 28.08.2024

5 4-laning of Bangalore-

Chennai Expressway from

Km 180.0 to Km 204.5

(Walajahpet to

Arakkonam Section, Pkg.

II) in Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu 51.3%


843.5 434.4 14.07.2024

6 4-lane Bangalore Chennai

Expressway from Km

204.5 to Km 230.0

(Arakkonam to

Kancheepuram) Section

(Package - III) in Tamil

Nadu

Tamil Nadu 39.8% 1155.5 445.4 29.07.2024


7 4-lane Bangalore-Chennai

Expressway (Package-IV)

from Km 230.0 to Km

261.7 (Kancheepuram to

Sriperumbudur Section) in

Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu 45.5% 2948.3 958.7 09.07.2024

8 Four laning of Bangalore

Chennai Expressway

(Phase-II Pkg-I) from

km.71.000 to Km 96.000

(Bethamangala in the state

of Karnataka to

Byreddypalli) length 25

km

Andhra

Pradesh

39.83 % 1306.96 510.77 09.10.2024

9 Four laning of Bangalore

Chennai Expressway

(Phase-II Pkg-II) from

km.96.000 to Km 127.000

(Baireddypalle to

Bangarupalem section)

length 31 km

Andhra

Pradesh

10.05% 2171.37 379.84 07.06.2025

10 Four laning of Bangalore

Chennai Expressway

(Phase-II Pkg-III) from

km.127.000 to Km

156.000 (Bangarupalem to

Gudipala section) length

29 km

Andhra

Pradesh

47.26 % 1288.54 440.00 03.10.2024


*****

